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CITY MANAGER
Kevin J. Murphy

City Council
Mayor
Rodney M. Elliott
Vice Mayor
John J. Leahy
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Corey A. Belanger
Edward J. Kennedy Jr..
William F. Martin Jr.
Rita M. Mercier
James L. Milinazzo
Daniel P. Rourke
William J. Samaras

City of Lowell
Veterans Services

Director / Agent
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SENIOR CENTER SERVICE!

Main Number9786741172
Fax: 978704134

Executive DirectoMichelle Ramalho
9786741170 ~ mramalho@lowellma.gov
ReceptionistTara Donnelly
9786741171 ~ tdonnelly@lowellma.gov
Events / Trips Coordinatémathy Carroll
9786741169 ~ kcarroll@lowellma.gov
Mondayriday 6 am to 2 pm

VolunteerSandra Breen
9786741176~ sbreen@lowellma.gov
MondayWednesday 6 am to 1 pm
Outreach Coordinatokmy (Medina) Leal
9786741167 ~ aleal@lowellma.gov
Mondayhursday 9 am to 4 pm
Volunteer Coordinatokudrey McMahon
9786741166 ~ amcmahon@lowell.ma.gov
Tuesdayfhursday 10 am to 2 pm
Minority Outreach Coordinatbinda Hin
9786741173 ~ Lhin@lowellma.gov
Mondayriday 9 am to 12 pm

COUNCIL ON AGING
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Joan Bedford

Eleanor Belanger

Joyce Dastou
Andrew Hostetler
John R. Lawlor
Sidney Liang
Vincenzo Milinazzo
Suell en OG6Ne
William Sheehan, Chair
Next meeting:
September 8th at 9:00am

FRIENDS of the
Lowell Council on Aging, INC.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PRESIDENT
Dr. Joseph M. Downes Jr.

VICE PRESIDENT
Rita M. Mercier

Eric Lamarche el ] TRi’?ﬁggEg o
9786741595 Outreach Volunteetohn R. Lawlor acqd enis
ELamarche@lowellma.gov 9786741174 ~ Jlawlor@lowellma.gov SECRETARY
Mondayriday 10 am to 4:00 pm Claire Brodeur
Head Clerk e DIRECTORS
Carmen Felix SHINE (Serving Health Insurance Needs for Elders) ~JoSeph Dussault
9786741596 Joan Gong 98841172 Lenny Gendron
CFelix@lowellma.gov Monday appointments ONLY 10 am to 1 pm 'g;;areR'\élzggg
Head Clerk Legal Services Assistance & Referrals A”fﬂ[f‘j“p'”
Nancy McGuire For an appointment call _
9786741597 Tara at 978741172 or 978581465 Office hours vary
NMCGUire@lowe”ma.gOV ~~~~~~~~~~ Call 978741175.
- PoIIa_rd Librarp786748634 Meetings held on last Friday
Office Hours: COA Library Annéx’89704186 of the month at 9:30 a. m.
8:00 A.M:- 4:00 PM. e Public welcome
Monday Friday Lowell Senior Center Hours of Operation:

2nd Floor of the Senior

Mondad Friday: Open 6:00 am to 4:00 pm
Lunch served at 11:30 am

BINGO Committee
Chairmard - Lenny Gendron

Center in the administrative  Saturday Sunday: Open 7:00 am until 12 noon Vice Chairmén Roland Thibeault

office area

Breakfast and Lunch ONLY

Treasured - Claire Brodeur
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LCOA Trips

TheMotor Coach trips from Ayotte Garage are available forHl1a§es t@posit*** Overnight trip
All Trips must be paid in full one monthtni@i tatel COA policy: no refunds (unless insurance is purchased)
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